2FvTEV(K)
JX—Y ) X k/Parts list Snap pin (large)

MAS

2>y TE(K)

Snap pin (|arge)§

2FyTEV(KR)
Snap pin (large)

UPZA4YV-ik1—Jb
Rear tire/wheel

Z1~Z4,28,MA5
-
Front tire/wheel

PoTFIRA T —
Antenna pipe

RAFPYIYITT—LI
Steering arm

Pyv7T34 bk
Upright Ay k1Y -R1—IL

Front tire/wheel

MA4 Oy k& 2ik—

Front damper
C— Y 1 #HEB
IR—Y U R MB7 115075~PYU>4 x3 MB135m7vysv— x2
AP C/t—Y (C1~C3) ZIR—Y (Z1~24. Z8) MB8 3x12m¥vyE>JEX x3 MBI14tAVKIvIH x1
Sp— D/t—Y (D1~D3) ZFPYHTF—I MB9 26x8m¥y vyEYJTERX x3 MB15 4 x95mmz/ v+ 7 k x1
*¥v4o—ZL-R E/X—Y (E1~E7) JAY NI UIR— YT — MB10 3 x25mm#L 22 x2 MB16 K517+ 7Tk x2
AJX—Y (A1~AB) FIX— (F1~F5) ZOY kI RA—IL MB11 3mnA EXY x1  MA4 3x14nnEdfdE R x1
B/t— (B1~B3) G/t—Y (G1~G4) Y GALRA—IL L MB12 850X %L x1 MA5 3x10mm¥ v E>JTEZR x14
TR #EEC
FrLoF mES—7 Juz ] I : ;
T J A A . MC1 RFPUrOvEK x1  MA4 3x14mmEiftE X x4
L ~ARLYF FAOYIRTE RFvTEY (K) MC2 ZAvFH/t— x1 MA5 3x10m¥ yELTEX  x10
SEA MC3 26x12m¥ yEXFER x1  MA6
. e e MC5 3m7 v v — x1 3x10m7SYYFyEUIER  x3
MAD SxZamRTUI EX X2 MAS 3x10myyETEX X2 MC6 2m7y S v — x2  MB7 115075~7PUoY 6
MAS 3 18 £ % X2  3x10mISUUSyEPLLEZ  x3 MC7 4m75>¥0vo+ vk x4 MB8 3x12m¥vyEyIER  x1
MA4 3x 14mmEEfE X x2 (__MC8 Hhr—INT x2
= MD1 X¥—KIJr hO—5— MD6 3x8m7 5> Y v EVTER
MB1 E—5—7L—hk x1  MB4 ~ALEY (1) x3 MD2 21 v F0Ov K BRTUZ
L MB2 ~~ILS Tk x1  MB5 17TE=A>#%+v x1 mgi;‘ézi;yhu S ;;Z;/mv
<~ W — - —Z— - b
MB3 Y () x2 MB6 SmTvv x2 MD5 3x 18m% v £~ 7 ER




TAMIYA

(Fvo—2)
Gearbox

(FT7 %)
Differential gear

Py —ZR-—-
Right gearbox

7§ MB7
/@£;§<£:m4

MB4
.

VY& iX—
Rear damper

Left gearbox

MD5

Y7594 Y-ik1—IL
Rear tire/wheel

MA5

72VL—> > TRy FY—
Ni-Cd 7.2V Racing Pack Battery

==
=M 20y kLY —K

Receiver
Throttle servo
AET—7 RFF Y TH—R ‘ ZEWI AV F
Double-sided tape Steering servo Receiver switch
i BagB

Parts list MB?7 1150 Plastic bearing x3 MB13 5mm Washer x2
Body C parts (C1~C3) Z parts (Z1~24, Z8) MB8 3x12mm Tapping screw x3 MB14 Counter shaft x1
Chassis D parts (D1~D3) Steering arm MBS 2.6x8mm Tapping screw x3 MB15 4x95mm Shaft x1
Gearbox (left and right) E parts (E1~E7) Front damper/Rear damper MB10 3x25mm Screw x2  MB16 Drive shaft x2
A parts (A1~A6) F parts (F1~F5) Front tire/wheel MB11 3mm Grub screw x1 MA4 3x14mm Step screw x 1
B parts (B1~B3) G parts (G1~G4) Rear tire/wheel L MB12 850 Metal bearing x1 MAS 3x10mm Tapping screw x14

\ Tool bag Bag C
L ﬁg: wrench 3;‘;‘::‘;';‘3” tape g:’asem arge) ] MC1 Steering rod x1  MA4 3x14mm Step screw x4
ap pin (large) MC2 Switch cover x1 MAS5 3x10mm Tapping screw x10

Bag A MC3 2.6x12mm Tapping screw x1 MAG6 3x10mm Flange tapping screw x 3
MA1 3x22mm Screw pin x2  MAS 3x10 Tapping screw x2 MC5 3mm Washer X1 MB7 1150 Plastic bearing x6
MA2 3x22mm Tapping screw x2 MAG 3x10mm Flange tapping screw %3 MC6 2mm Washer x2 MBS 3x12mm Tapping screw x1
MA3 3x18mm Step screw x2 MC?7 4mm Flange lock nut x4

) MA4 3x14mm Step screw x2 | MC8 Wheel hub x2

Bag B MD1 Speed controller MD6 3x8mm Flange tapping screw
MB1 Motor plate x1 MB4 Small bevel gear x3 MD2 Switch rod Switch lubricant

L MB2 Star shaft o MBS 17T Pinion gear o mgi gespeedmoéontmller cover mgna pipe
MB3 Large bevel gear x2 MB6 9mm Washer x2 MD5 3x18mm Tapping Screw

57709 EXPERT BUILT MAD BULL




XB MAn B“LL @ESEBEVRRMI/NYTFU—ZB3TLTHEEXLLD

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are
subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen
Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu threm
ortlichen Fachhéndler. Beziglich der Angaben, der Lager-
haltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen vor-
behalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste a votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE
0335195 Body
0335122 Chassis
0555098 Gear Case L&R
9335236 A Parts (A1-A6)
0444134 B Parts (B1-B3)
0555099 C Parts (C1-C3)
9005677 D Parts (D1-D3)
9005510  E Parts (E1-E7)
9335237  F Parts (F1-F5)
9335231 G Parts (G1-G4)
0225033  Z Parts (21-24, Z8)
9415376  Steering Arm Bag
0445169  Left Upright
0445207  Right Upright
9415375 Damper Bag
Front Damper x2 Rear Damper x2
9805618  Front Tires & Wheels (2 pcs. each)
9805619  Rear Tires & Wheels (2 pcs. each)
9805213  Tires (4 pcs.)
9415298 Tool Bag
9415400 Metal Parts Bag A
9415401  Metal Parts Bag B
9415402 Metal Parts Bag C

9805755 3x22mm Screw Pin Bag (MA1 x4)
2080029 3x22mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x1)
9805573  3x18mm Step Screw (MA3 x2)
50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MA4 x5)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA5 x10)
9805662 3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (MA6 x5)
4305125  Motor Plate (MB1)
50602 Diff. Bevel Gear Set

(MB2 x1, MB3 x2, MB4 x3, MB6 x2)
3515005 17T Pinion Gear (MB5)
0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MB7 x10)
9805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (MB8 x4)
9805665 2.6x8mm Tapping Screw (MB9 x2)
9805620 3x25mm Screw (MB10 x2)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MB11 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MB11 x4)
9805759 5mm Washer (MB13 x5)
3485042  Counter Shaft (MB14)
3555057  4x95mm Shaft (MB15)

3455411 *1 Drive Shaft (MB16 x1)

5305020 Steering Rod (MC1)

6275013  Switch Cover (MC2)

9805668  2.6x12mm Tapping Serew (MC3 x4)
50586 3mm Washer (MC5 x15)

9805758 2mm Washer (MC6 x5)

9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC7 x4)
9805337  Wheel Hub (MC8 x2)

4505172  Speed Controller (MD1)

5315008  Switch Rod (MD2)

7305015  Resistor (MD3)

0445768  Speed Controller Cover (MD4)
9805575  3x18mm Tapping Screw (MD5 x2)
2080030 3x8mm Flange Tapping Screw (MD6 x1)
50197 Snap Pin Set (Large x10, Small x5)
9805666 Receiver Switch

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87023 Switch Lubricant

87025 Ceramic Grease

7435044  Motor

6095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)

7252144  Transmitter Antenna

1425778  Sticker

1055778 Instructions (for Assemble Kit)
1050031 Instructions (for Assembled Kit)

"1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fur bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA Er-
satzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren ortlichen
Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Beziiglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderun-
gen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES

Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et piéces optionelles
pour améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez vous
chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

ITEM No.

50106 7.2V Connector Set

50170 Nylon Band Set (Large x2, Small x6)
50186 Silicone Insulated Wire

50194 Rubber Bag Set

50245 Snap Connector Set

50519 C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Set 2

50520 C.V.A. Short Shock Unit Set 2
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)

53015 3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53016 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)

53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)

53037 Hi-Cap Damper (Short)

53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53132 R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)

53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)
53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)
53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
53170 Glass Tape (15mmx25m)

53347 3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)

53351 Aluminum Reinforced Tape

110 XB (TFRIT—=REILM) YU-X

XBVYyRIl

EXPERT BUILT

MREBLLED, TOULEAR. TORTYH
—bDUSNIEHRAIT——EXBRIETTEX
W ET, HHhRy2—
Y—ERCEETIEXT WS
ZON—KROLEBREOTH
CHREEFEMBAT . &
FARE (VOO TIZYIF)
E—HICBERULABTEWV. BE.
CERICBIIVH—KPEE
wRES CHRAWCETEY,

IRFA (RTFTYH—FEU) coeccrrecccsccccscces
Sqr = cerecettinecnn

AFPIVIP—LI+
FYTSAR (L)eeer

FyTSAh (R)erer
TAYRTVIR— DT I8~ (B2F)eveeeere 8008
—JL (B2F&) seeerereseess1,350

PA= P bk G dd o

ﬁFA ----------------------- ceeene sesevecses 370
3X22MMA T Y 23— (4F)eceecesoscscsecnes 1808
3xX22mMI YT E R (18)rceeeeeecccccnnaces 90

F—H—TFL— seececcecnns

17T A R cevrercenences
KSATov 7k (13)
EAVRES TR
4x95m v 7 k
3x25mALE R (2A)- e eeee

R R P10}

seees

3X12mmG Y EY T ER (4F) cooeereenccnacnee 170
26x8my v €Y TER (2%K) - -150M
5mm7 vy 24— (Gff) ceveeeeee 210
115077«7') 2 (TOff)--eeveeeeeneneenens 270Mm
ﬁ ----------------------------- 500H
:T»r—)wxj (2fF):coeeernsesesensennenaenens 220/
17_—7IJ yd‘u \yF -------------- 22°Fq
A YFHIC—reessceccecss 2208
26x12my vy TER (4%)- 170/
A7 S IOYTF Y (AfE) coeeeeerereeee 180M
2mmT y 24— (5fE) ceeeeveee 2003
ZE—KaY hO—5— -1 -820M
RAYFOYKR seovesececns 1208
LYURY — cosesessocnssacnss -5201
Z2E—KarkA—5—Hh/x— 2508
3x18mmy v EYTER (2&)----- +150M
3xBMT S IIYEITER (1F)eeveeerecees 30
SIEP X A T cecerecrcrerecesactcatticasacns 520/
4 —eeccecscntcnnsnns «++1,3208
PUFFIAT (00 -oeereereesencecencenes 2708
:ﬁf!ﬂ?/?’?‘ .................... 500/
ZAF Y ceeeens . +450™
#MILFy hﬁﬁﬁ .. ++600
SeRRSHFABRAAR] ceceorecee «+-4008

ZOMBICHBBRPLPEMDI-HDRCANT /IN—YHRFE
ENTVET, BEOMBEER. FcB3YHH2RS
V=Y —EXTERMNRHTE W,

X6
+FLrF. RAELYF. 3ms ERXRI x4 (SP.38)

WTET — 7 (SP.171) «+vceceeeeenet 300/ 120F
2F v FErXx10, /x5 (SP.197) ---200- 90M
3mnA ERY % 10 (SP.5T6) +++++2-+2-+-200/3-
3x10mm% v > EZXx10 (SP.577) --100M-
3x14mmegfds v > EZX x5 (SP.582)

3mm7 vy v —x15 (SP.586) ++++++++-++100M"
FAAYIX K x10 (SP.595)cceceeeees 150/ -
ARILFEFPXI, Ax2, KXV + Tk x1, Omm

- -
—
K EBRARICIEZDOH—RKHBETT, 3x 18MMEIF R (2] eeeeeerrnaraeerecannns 150/ Ty —x2 (SPBO2) +vvrrrenreranees 300/ 90F3
BREMRELGSDIHRBRcOKRA. M. BE 3x10mM7S5v Iy yEUTER (5X) ++200M3 BARYT YR (87023)wveer ++++300/3-160M
BE. RERBSEZON—FICRALTTZW, F 1 1 R T TR TP PR PR PRI -820M €53 v o412 (87025) 400/3-160F3

CGERHTDOWT) EEDAR/TREI N TWHEAIEB, ERAH
MCHETY, BREBAULIXDOPE. REBL
EEO@P) LT THEMTY ., BROGEH5,000M%
X288, ZRRY—ERERBDET,

(BEREDCHAZE) KA OBERICH SBMELA
BEOHEEMICZDOH— K ESECITEMES. X7—/L.
BRE, BEd. BRELTEATIV., RAAFMR
McBIVEESLEBMEVWCLE, QOEHFS-00810-
9-1118. MAEL -HERNTHEEAH TS,

(BHVEDEES) nm 054-283-0003
xx 03-3899-3765 mm~amex)
R FH 8:00~20:00-+. H.#HH 8:00~17:00
FEVAI—FY MR—LR—=IFPRLZR
www.tamiya.com
For Japanese use only !

=328

ITEM 57709

BN EREE

=E ( ) -
)

*o— Y DfitEIIFERCEHEL 22 BAaBHY £T.

TAMIYA

0301 DN?ﬁ!EES# T422-8610

TAMIYA, INC. 3-7, ONDAWARA, SHIZUOKA-CITY, JAPAN.

8

57709 EXPERT BUILT MAD BULL






